BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding
information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13
PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc. Granite Construction Company
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 344 High Street 555 Exchange Court 585 W. Beach Street
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 Watsonville, CA 95076
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 373-8370 Phone: (831) 724-1011
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 373-0940 Fax: (831) 768-4021
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
BASE BID
1 Mobilization 1 LS $60,000.00 $60,000.00] $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
2 | Traffic Control & Construction Area 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $98,000.00 $98,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours
3 |AC Milling and Offhaul (Final 1,734 CY $30.00 $52,020.00 $30.00 $52,020.00 $32.00 $55,488.00 $28.00 $48,552.00
Quantity) N
4  |AC Milling and Offhaul w/Petromat 3,975 CY $35.00 $139,125.00 $35.00 $139,125.00 $36.00] $143,100.00 $29.00| $115,275.00
(Final Quantity)
5 |Remove and Offhaul Pulverized or 1,818 CY $40.00 $72,720.00 $35.00 $63,630.00 $72.00] $130,896.00 $28.00 $50,904.00
Existing Road Base Materials
(Final Quantity)
6 |Failed Existing AC Pavement 82 TN $135.00 $11,070.00 $200.00 $16,400.00 $105.00 $8,610.00 $300.00 $24,600.00
Repairs (Dig Outs)
7 {Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4 EA $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
8 |Adjust Storm Drain Manhole 2 EA $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
9  |Storm Inlet Protection 1LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
10 |Remove and Rebuild City 5 EA $800.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,850.00 $9,250.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
Monument
11 |Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab| 201,444 SF $0.50 $100,722.00 $0.75 $151,083.00 $0.35 $70,505.40 $1.12] $225,617.28
Method (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013 Page 1 of 18 Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13
PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc. Granite Construction Company
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 344 High Street 655 Exchange Court 585 W. Beach Street
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei QOakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 Watsonville, CA 95076
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 373-8370 Phone: (831) 724-1011
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 373-0940 Fax: (831) 768-4021
ITEM :
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
12 | Soil Stabilization at Locations with 10,072 SF $4.00 $40,288.00 $1.00 $10,072.00 $0.90 $9,064.80 $3.00 $30,216.00
Utilities Within Stabilized Base
Section (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
13 |Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) 2,266 TN $110.00 $249,260.00 $70.00 $158,620.00 $125.00] $283,250.00 $120.00] $271,920.00
14 |Asphalt Concrete Paving 9,736 TN $80.00 $778,880.00 $78.00 $759,408.00 $93.00[ $905,448.00 $89.00] $866,504.00
15 |Pavement Reinforcement Mesh 1,420 SY $5.00 $7,100.00 $8.00 $11,360.00 $10.00 $14,200.00 $9.50 $13,490.00
16 |Potholing 97 EA $75.00 $7,275.00 $100.00 $9,700.00 $600.00 $58,200.00 $150.00 $14,550.00
17 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 INOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00
19 ]Remove and Replace 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement
Markings and Markers
20 |Curb & Gutter per City Standard 212 LF $45.00 $9,540.00 $40.00 $8,480.00 $36.00 $7,632.00 $40.00 $8,480.00
Plan No. 100
21 |Install Curb Ramp w/ Truncated 650 SF $20.00 $13,000.00 $15.00 $9,750.00 $14.00 $9,100.00 $15.00 $9,750.00
Domes Per City Std Plan No. 106A
and 106B
22 |Furnish and Install Surface- 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $500.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $250.00 $500.00
Applied Truncated Dome Panel at
Existing Ramp
23 {Install Pedestrian Pathway at 1 LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
Median
24 |Red Curb Painting 5 LF $5.00 $25.00 $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 $50.00 $10.00 $50.00
25 |Standard 6'-6" By 6'-8" Rubber 18 EA $1,100.00 $19,800.00 $1,500.00 $27,000.00 $1,850.00 $33,300.00 $1,800.00 $32,400.00
Speed Cushion
26 |Install "Bump" Legend 12 EA $165.00 $1,980.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $140.00 $1,680.00
27 |Rubber Speed Cushion Border 6 EA $110.00 $660.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $170.00 $1,020.00 $160.00 $960.00
Striping
28 |Furnish and Install W13-1 Sign (15 4 EA $150.00 $600.00 $200.00 $800.00 $150.00 $600.00 $145.00 $580.00
MPH)
29 |Furnish and Install W17-1 Sign 4 EA $150.00 $600.00 $200.00 $800.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $245.00 $980.00
30 |Furnish and Install R81 Sign 8 EA $150.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $800.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $195.00 $1,560.00
Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013 Page 2 of 18 Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13
PROJECT NO.; 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc. Granite Construction Company
DATE: Wednesday, June 12,2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 344 High Streest 555 Exchange Court 585 W. Beach Street
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 Watsonville, CA 95076
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 373-8370 Phone: (831) 724-1011
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 373-0940 Fax: (831) 768-4021
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
31 |Furnish and Install R81A Sign 1 EA $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $195.00 $195.00
32 |Furnish and Install R81B Sign 1 EA $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $195.00 $195.00
33 |Furnish and Install R26 Sign 5 EA $150.00 $750.00 $100.00 $500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $195.00 $975.00
34 Furnish and Install M6-1 (Left) 1 EA $125.00 $125.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $195.00 $195.00
Sign
35 [Furnish and Install W4-2 Sign 1 EA $250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $195.00 $195.00
36 JFurnish and Install W9-1 Sign 1 EA $250.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $195.00 $195.00
37 |Extend Existing Sign Post to Install 5 EA $100.00 $500.00 $100.00 $500.00 $170.00 $850.00 $195.00 $975.00
New Sign(s)
38 |Furnish and Install New Sign Post 5 EA $100.00 $500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $195.00 $975.00
Per City Standard Plan No. 136
39 |Replace SS Lamphole with City 1 LS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
Standard Type-A SSMH and
Extend 8" VCP
40 [Install Video Imaging Vehicle 118 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
Detection System at
Floresta/Fremont Intersection )
41 |Install Surface-Applied Truncated 118 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
Domes on Sidewalk Per Railroad
Crossing Site Plans
42 |Remove and Replace Portion of 8" 22 LF $180.00 $3,960.00 $400.00 $8,800.00 $750.00 $16,500.00 $765.00 $16,830.00
VCP Sanitary Sewer
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST: $1,695,900.00 $1,771,573.00 $1,929,164.20 $1,929,798.28
ADDITIVE BID ITEM A
A1 |Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot to 41 EA $800.00 $32,800.00 $600.00 $24,600.00 $400.00 $16,400.00 $750.00 $30,750.00
Grade
A2 |Adjust EBMUD Manhole to Grade 1EA $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
on Aladdin Ave at Alvarado St
Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013 Page 3 of 18 Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc. Granite Construction Company
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 344 High Street 555 Exchange Court 585 W. Beach Street
TIME: 3:00p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 Watsonville, CA 95076
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 373-8370 Phone: (831) 724-1011
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 373-0940 Fax: (831) 768-4021
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM A: $34,100.00 $26,600.00 $17,400.00 $32,250.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM B (Aladdin Ave)
B1 |Mobilization 118 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00
B2 |Traffic Control & Construction Area 1LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours
B3 |AC Milling and Offhaul (Final 20 CY $30.00 $600.00 $35.00 $700.00 $40.00 $800.00 $41.00 $820.00
Quantity) -
B4 |NOT USED 0CcY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B5 |Remove and Offhaul Pulverized or 872 CY $40.00 $34,880.00 $35.00 $30,520.00 $72.00 $62,784.00 $41.00 $35,752.00
Existing Road Base Materials
(Final Quantity)
B6 |NOT USED 0TN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B7 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B8 ]Adjust Storm Water Manhole 3 EA $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
B9 |Storm Inlet Protection 118 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
B10 |Remove and Rebuild City 1EA $800.00 $800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Monument
B11 |Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab 53599 SF $0.50 $26,799.50 $1.00 $53,599.00 $0.40 $21,439.60 $0.64 $34,303.36
Method (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
B12 |Soil Stabilization at Locations with 2680 SF $4.00 $10,720.00 $2.00 $5,360.00 $1.00 $2,680.00 $2.25 $6,030.00
Utilities Within Stabilized Base
Section (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
B13 |Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) 161 TN $110.00 $17,710.00 $70.00 $11,270.00 $125.00 $20,125.00 $120.00 $19,320.00
B14 |Asphalt Concrete Paving 1807 TN $80.00 $144,560.00 $85.00 $153,595.00 $95.00] $171,665.00 $90.00] $162,630.00
B15 |NOT USED 0 sy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B16 |Potholing 22 EA $75.00 $1,650.00 $100.00 $2,200.00 $600.00 $13,200.00 $100.00 $2,200.00
B17 |Install Traffic Detector Loops 8 EA $450.00 $3,600.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $500.00 $4,000.00
B18 [Install Traffic Detector Wells 1 EA $600.00 $600.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $750.00] . $750.00

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 4 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overiay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc. Granite Construction Company
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 344 High Street 555 Exchange Court 585 W. Beach Street
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 Watsonville, CA 95076
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 373-8370 Phone: (831) 724-1011
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 373-0940 Fax: (831) 768-4021
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
B19 |Remove and Replace 118 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement
Markings and Markers
B20 |Curb & Gutter per City Standard 44 LF $45.00 $1,980.00 $40.00 $1,760.00 - $40.00 $1,760.00 $40.00 $1,760.00
Plan No. 100
B21 |Install Curb Ramp w/ Truncated 260 SF $20.00 $5,200.00 $15.00 $3,900.00 $14.00 $3,640.00 $15.00 $3,900.00
Domes Per City Std Plan No. 106A
and 106B
B22 {Remove AC in Gutter Pan 28 LF $4.00 $112.00 $10.00 $280.00 $25.00 $700.00 $50.00 $1,400.00
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM B: $269,111.50 $339,384.00 $331,443.60 $303,965.36
ADDITIVE BID ITEM C (Bancroft Ave)
C1  |Mobilization 1LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
C2 |Traffic Control & Construction Area 118 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours
C3 |AC Milling and Offhaul (Final 153 CY $30.00 $4,590.00 $90.00 $13,770.00 $80.00 $12,240.00 $41.00 $6,273.00
Quantity)
C4 INOT USED 0CY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
C5 [Remove and Offhaul Pulverized or 229 CY $40.00 $9,160.00 $90.00 $20,610.00 $72.00 $16,488.00 $41.00 $9,389.00
Existing Road Base Materials
(Final Quantity)
C6 |NOT USED 0TN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
C7 |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole 3EA $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
C8 |Adjust Storm Water Manhole 5 EA $1,300.00 $6,500.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
C9 |Storm Inlet Protection 1L8S $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
C10 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
C11  |Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab 24743 SF $0.50 $12,371.50 $2.00 $49,486.00 $0.75 $18,557.25 $1.40 $34,640.20
Method (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 50f 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc. Granite Construction Company
DATE: Wednesday, June 12,2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 344 High Street 555 Exchange Court 585 W. Beach Street
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 Watsonville, CA 95076
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 373-8370 Phone: (831) 724-1011
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 373-0940 Fax: (831) 768-4021
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
C12 |Soil Stabilization at Locations with 1237 SF $4.00 $4,948.00 $3.00 $3,711.00 $1.50 $1,855.50 $4.00 $4,948.00
Utilities Within Stabilized Base
Section (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
C13 |Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) 56 TN $110.00 $6,160.00 $70.00 $3,920.00 $125.00 $7,000.00 $56.00 $3,136.00
C14 |Asphalt Concrete Paving 814 TN $80.00 $65,120.00 $90.00 $73,260.00 $110.00 $89,540.00 $92.00 $74,888.00
C15 |NOT USED 0 SY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
C16 |Potholing 20 EA $75.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $12,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00
C17 |Install Traffic Detector Loops 8 EA $450.00 $3,600.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $700.00 $5,600.00 $500.00 $4,000.00
C18 |Install Traffic Detector Wells 1 EA $600.00 $600.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $750.00 $750.00
C19 |Remove and Replace 118 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement
Markings and Markers
C20 |Remove and Replace Portion of 6" 27 LF $170.00 $4,590.00 $400.00 $10,800.00 $850.00 $22,950.00 $650.00 $17,550.00
VCP Sanitary Sewer
C21 |Remove and Replace Portion of 8" " 435LF $180.00 $7,830.00 $400.00 $17,400.00 $900.00 $39,150.00 $650.00 $28,275.00
VCP Sanitary Sewer
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM C: $148,869.50 $277,057.00 $266,880.75 $228,349.20
Annual OveriayRehabilitation 2012-2013 Page 6 of 18 Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Mountain Cascade, Inc. Granite Construction Company
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 344 High Street 555 Exchange Court 585 W. Beach Street
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei Oakland, CA 94601 Livermore, CA 94551 Watsonville, CA 95076
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (510) 261-0466 Phone: (925) 373-8370 Phone: (831) 724-1011
Fax: (510) 261-0478 Fax: (925) 373-0940 Fax: (831) 768-4021
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
ADDITIVE BID ITEM D (Bigge St.)
D1 |Mobilization 1LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
D2 |Traffic Control & Construction Area 1LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours
D3 |NOT USED 0CY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D4 |NOT USED 0CY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D5 |Remove and Offhaul Pulverized or 1023 CY $40.00 $40,920.00 $40.00 $40,920.00 $72.00 $73,656.00 $31.00] . $31,713.00
Existing Road Base Materials
(Final Quantity)
D6 [NOT USED 0TN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D7 |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4 EA $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
D8 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
DS |Storm Inlet Protection 1LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
D10 |Remove and Rebuild City 2 EA $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,850.00 $3,700.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
Monument
D11 |Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab 63247 SF $0.50 $31,623.50 $1.00 $63,247.00 $0.35 $22,136.45 $0.45 $28,461.15
Method (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
D12 |Soil Stabilization at Locations with 3162 SF $4.00 $12,648.00 $2.00 $6,324.00 $1.00 $3,162.00 $2.75 $8,695.50
Utilities Within Stabilized Base
Section (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
D13 |Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) 57 TN $110.00 $6,270.00 $70.00 $3,990.00 $125.00 $7,125.00 $120.00 $6,840.00
D14 |{Asphalt Concrete Paving 2290 TN $80.00 $183,200.00 $80.00 $183,200.00 $110.00f $251,900.00 $82.00| $187,780.00
D15 |NOT USED 0 sY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D16 [Potholing 30 EA $75.00 $2,250.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $600.00 $18,000.00 $100.00 $3,000.00
D17 |INOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D18 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013 Page 7 of 18 Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Date Approved:

6/03/2013

Prepared by: Kyle Lei

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.
344 High Street
Oakland, CA 94601
Phone: (510) 261-0466
Fax: (510) 261-0478

Mountain Cascade, inc.
555 Exchange Court
Livermore, CA 94551
Phone: (925) 373-8370
Fax: (925) 373-0940

Granite Construction Company
585 W. Beach Street
Watsonville, CA 95076
Phone: (831) 724-1011

Fax: (831) 768-4021

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
D19 |Remove and Replace 1LS $300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $75.00 $75.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement
Markings and Markers
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM D: $296,011.50 $362,681.00 $403,679.45 $304,064.65
Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013 Page 8 of 18 Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID OPENING
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 6/03/2013
Prepared by: Kyle Lei

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.
344 High Street
Oakland, CA 94601
Phone: (510) 261-0466
Fax: (510) 261-0478

Mountain Cascade, Inc.
555 Exchange Court
Livermore, CA 94551
Phone; (925) 373-8370
Fax: (925) 373-0940

Granite Construction Company
585 W. Beach Street
Watsonville, CA 95076
Phone: (831) 724-1011

Fax: (831) 768-4021

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
TOTAL BASE BID: $1,695,900.00 $1,771,573.00 $1,929,164.20 $1,929,798.28
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A:
$1,730,000.00 $1,798,173.00 $1,946,564.20 $1,962,048.28
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A & B:
$1,999,111.50 $2,137,557.00 $2,278,007.80 $2,266,013.64
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A,B& C:
$2,147,981.00 $2,414,614.00 $2,544,888.55 * $2,494,362.84
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A, B,C &D
$2,443,992.50 $2,777,295.00 $2,948,568.00 $2,798,427.49
SUBCONTRACTORS: TDW Construction, Inc. Griffin Soil Chrisp Company
Farwest Safety, Inc. Tennyson Electric, Inc. Columbia Electric, Inc.
AJW Construction Chrisp Company AJW Construction
Tennyson Electric JCC
Kent's Oil Service, Inc. Pacific Northwest Oil
Griffin Soil Griffin Soil
Sierra Traffic Markings, Inc.
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond

NOTES:

Addendum #1 & #2 Received

* Math Error Corrected,
Addendum #1 and #2 Received

Addendum #1 and #2 Received

Reviewed by: /’?X///\q

Date: éﬂ"(’ (3

Kyle/ Lei, Project Manager

Reviewed by:

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Date: ¢ //&/

Page 9 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.

BID OPENING

DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 6/03/2013
Prepared by: Kyle Lei

Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc.
5029 Forni Drive

Concord, CA 94520
Phone: (925) 687-6666

RGW Construction, Inc.
550 Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 606-2400
Fax: (925) 961-1925

Ghilotti Constructin Company, Inc
246 Ghilotti Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 94507
Phone: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (707) 5685-1601

Fax: (925) 687-2122

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
BASE BID
1 Mobilization 1 LS $60,000.00 $60,000.00] $100,000.00] $100,000.00 $209,700.00] $209,700.00 $150,000.00{ $150,000.00
2 Traffic Control & Construction Area 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $130,000.00f $130,000.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours
3 AC Milling and Offhaul (Final 1,734 CY $30.00 $52,020.00 $42.00 $72,828.00 $40.00 $69,360.00 $50.00 $86,700.00
Quantity) .
4  |AC Milling and Offhaul w/Petromat | 3,975 CY $35.00|  $139,125.00 $43.00] $170,925.00 $39.00| $155,025.00 $35.00]  $139,125.00
(Final Quantity)
5 Remove and Offhaul Pulverized or 1,818 CY $40.00 $72,720.00 $57.00| $103,626.00 $70.00] $127,260.00 $65.00] $118,170.00
Existing Road Base Materials
(Final Quantity)
6 Failed Existing AC Pavement 82 TN $135.00 $11,070.00 $150.00 $12,300.00 $230.00 $18,860.00 $200.00 $16,400.00
Repairs (Dig Outs)
7 Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4 EA $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $2,700.00 $10,800.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade .
8 Adjust Storm Drain Manhole 2 EA $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
9 Storm Inlet Protection 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
10 |Remove and Rebuild City 5 EA $800.00 $4,000.00 $2,100.00 $10,500.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
Monument
11 Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab| 201,444 SF $0.50 $100,722.00 $0.67| $134,967.48 $0.65| $130,938.60 $0.70] $141,010.80

Method (Equipment & Labor Only)

S

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 10 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc. |RGW Construction, Inc. Ghilotti Constructin Company, Inc
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 5029 Forni Drive 550 Greenville Road 246 Ghilotti Avenue
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei Concord, CA 94520 Livermore, CA 94550 Santa Rosa, CA 94507
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 687-6666 Phone: (925) 606-2400 Phone: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (925) 687-2122 Fax: (925) 961-1925 Fax: (707) 585-1601
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
12 |Soil Stabilization at Locations with 10,072 SF $4.00 $40,288.00 $0.67 $6,748.24 $1.00 $10,072.00 $0.70 $7,050.40
Utilities Within Stabilized Base
Section (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
13 |Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) 2,266 TN $110.00 $249,260.00 $106.00] $240,196.00 $100.00| $226,600.00 $100.00] $226,600.00
14 |Asphalt Concrete Paving 9,736 TN $80.00 $778,880.00 $86.62| $843,332.32 $82.00{ $798,352.00 $80.00| $778,880.00
15 |Pavement Reinforcement Mesh 1,420 SY $5.00 $7,100.00 $8.00 $11,360.00 $8.20 $11,644.00 $7.00 $9,940.00
16 |Potholing 97 EA $75.00 $7,275.00 $520.00 $50,440.00 $500.00 $48,500.00 $350.00 $33,950.00
17 INOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 |INOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
19 |Remove and Replace 118 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement
Markings and Markers
20 |Curb & Guitter per City Standard 212 LF $45.00 $9,540.00 $42.00 $8,904.00 $52.00 $11,024.00 $40.00 $8,480.00
Plan No. 100
21 |install Curb Ramp w/ Truncated 650 SF $20.00 $13,000.00 $16.00 $10,400.00 $35.00 $22,750.00 $15.00 $9,750.00
Domes Per City Std Plan No. 106A
and 106B
22 |Furnish and Install Surface- 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 $265.00 $530.00 $255.00 $510.00 $250.00 $500.00
Applied Truncated Dome Panel at
Existing Ramp
23 |Install Pedestrian Pathway at 1LS $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
Median
24 |Red Curb Painting 5 LF $5.00 $25.00 $11.00 $55.00 $5.00 $25.00 $10.00 $50.00
25 |Standard 6'-6" By 6'-8" Rubber 18 EA $1,100.00 $19,800.00 $1,900.00 $34,200.00 $1,450.00 $26,100.00 $1,600.00 $28,800.00
Speed Cushion
26 |Install "Bump" Legend 12 EA $165.00 $1,980.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $110.00 $1,320.00 $140.00 $1,680.00
27 |Rubber Speed Cushion Border 6 EA $110.00 $660.00 $170.00 $1,020.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $160.00 $960.00
Striping
28 |Furnish and Install W13-1 Sign (15 4 EA $150.00 $600.00 $153.00 $612.00 $125.00 $500.00 $195.00 $780.00
MPH)
- 29 |Furnish and Install W17-1 Sign 4 EA $150.00 $600.00 $259.00 $1,036.00 $125.00 $500.00 $195.00 $780.00
30 |Furnish and Install R81 Sign 8 EA $150.00 $1,200.00 $206.00 $1,648.00 $110.00 $880.00 $195.00 $1,560.00

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 11 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING

DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 6/03/2013
Prepared by: Kyle Lei

Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc.
5029 Forni Drive

Concord, CA 94520
Phone: (925) 687-6666
Fax: (925) 687-2122

RGW Construction, Inc.
550 Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 606-2400
Fax: (925) 961-1925

Ghilotti Constructin Company, Inc
246 Ghilotti Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 94507
Phone: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (707) 585-1601

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
31 Furnish and Install R81A Sign 1 EA $100.00 $100.00 $206.00 $206.00 $110.00 $110.00 $195.00 $195.00
32 {Furnish and Install R81B Sign 1 EA $100.00 $100.00 $206.00 $206.00 $110.00 $110.00 $195.00 $195.00
33 {Furnish and Install R26 Sign 5 EA $150.00 $750.00 $206.00 $1,030.00 $110.00 $550.00 $195.00 $975.00
34 |Furnish and Install M&-1 (Left) 1 EA $125.00 $125.00 $206.00 $206.00 $120.00 $120.00 $195.00 $195.00
Sign
35 |Furnish and Install W4-2 Sign 1 EA $250.00 $250.00 $206.00 $206.00 $125.00 $125.00 $195.00 $195.00
36 |Furnish and Instali W9-1 Sign 1 EA $250.00 $250.00 $206.00 $206.00 $125.00 $125.00 $195.00 $195.00
37 |Extend Existing Sign Post to Install 5 EA $100.00 $500.00 $385.00 $1,925.00 $100.00 $500.00 $195.00 $975.00
New Sign(s)
38 |Furnish and Install New Sign Post 5 EA $100.00 $500.00 $206.00 $1,030.00 $175.00 $875.00 $195.00 $975.00
Per City Standard Plan No. 136
39 |Replace SS Lamphole with City 1 LS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Standard Type-A SSMH and
Extend 8" VCP
40 |Install Video Imaging Vehicle 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $26,500.00 $26,500.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00
Detection System at
Floresta/Fremont Intersection
41 |Install Surface-Applied Truncated 118 $7,500.00 $7,500.00]  $11,625.00f  $11,625.00 $11,000.00]  $11,000.00 $11,000.00]  $11,000.00
Domes on Sidewalk Per Railroad
Crossing Site Plans
42 |Remove and Replace Portion of 8" 22 LF $180.00 $3,960.00 $155.00 $3,410.00 $345.00 $7,590.00 $650.00 $14,300.00
VCP Sanitary Sewer
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST: $1,695,900.00 $2,007,978.04 $2,059,225.60 $2,031,866.20
ADDITIVE BID {TEM A
A1 |Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot to 41 EA $800.00 $32,800.00 $800.00 $32,800.00 $1,300.00 $53,300.00 $1,000.00 $41,000.00
Grade
A2 |Adjust EBMUD Manhole to Grade 1 EA $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

on Aladdin Ave at Alvarado St

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 12 0f 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING

DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013
TIME: 3:.00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 6/03/2013
Prepared by: Kyle Lei

Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc.
5029 Forni Drive

Concord, CA 94520
Phone: (925) 687-6666
Fax: (925) 687-2122

RGW Construction, Inc.
550 Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 606-2400
Fax: (925) 961-1925

Ghilofti Constructin Company, Inc
246 Ghilotti Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 94507
Phone: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (707) 585-1601

ITEM .
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM A: $34,100.00 $33,600.00 $56,000.00 $43,000.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM B (Aladdin Ave)
B1 Mobilization 118 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
B2 | Traffic Control & Construction Area 1LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours
B3 |AC Milling and Offhaul (Final 20 CY $30.00 $600.00 $105.00 $2,100.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $1,000.00
Quantity) ‘
B4 |NOT USED 0CY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B5 |Remove and Offhaul Pulverized or 872 CY $40.00 $34,880.00 $60.00 $52,320.00 $58.00 $50,576.00 $65.00 $56,680.00
Existing Road Base Materials
(Final Quantity)
B6 [NOT USED 0TN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B7 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B8 |Adjust Storm Water Manhole 3 EA $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
Bg |Storm Inlet Protection 118 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $720.00 $720.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
B10 |Remove and Rebuild City 1 EA $800.00 $800.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Monument
B11 {Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab 53599 SF . $0.50 $26,799.50 $0.67 $35,911.33 $0.50 $26,799.50 $1.00 $53,599.00
Method (Equipment & Labor Only)
()
B12 |Soil Stabilization at Locations with 2680 SF $4.00 $10,720.00 $0.67 $1,795.60 $3.20 $8,576.00 $1.00 $2,680.00
Utilities Within Stabilized Base
Section (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
B13 |Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) 161 TN $110.00 $17,710.00 $130.00 $20,930.00 $144.00 $23,184.00 $110.00 $17,710.00
B14 |Asphalt Concrete Paving 1807 TN $80.00 $144,560.00 $87.00] $157,209.00 $102.00] $184,314.00 $85.00] $153,595.00
B15 {NOT USED 08y $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B16 [Potholing 22 EA $75.00 $1,650.00 $520.00 $11,440.00 $475.00 $10,450.00 $450.00 $9,900.00
B17 |Install Traffic Detector Loops 8 EA $450.00 $3,600.00 $620.00 $4,960.00 $540.00 $4,320.00 $500.00 $4,000.00
B18 [install Traffic Detector Wells 1EA $600.00 $600.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 13 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING

DATE: Wednesday, June 12,2013
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 6/03/2013
Prepared by: Kyle Lei

Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc.
5029 Forni Drive

Concord, CA 94520
Phone: (925) 687-6666
Fax: (925) 687-2122

RGW Construction, Inc.
550 Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 606-2400
Fax: (925)961-1925

Ghilotti Constructin Company, Inc
246 Ghilotti Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 94507
Phone; (707) 585-1221
Fax: (707) 585-1601

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
B19 |Remove and Replace 1LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement
Markings and Markers
B20 |[Curb & Gutter per City Standard 44 LF $45.00 $1,980.00 $42.00 $1,848.00 $93.00 $4,092.00 $65.00 $2,860.00
Plan No. 100
B21 |Install Curb Ramp w/ Truncated 260 SF $20.00 $5,200.00 $16.00 $4,160.00 $30.00 $7,800.00 $35.00 $9,100.00
Domes Per City Std Plan No. 106A
and 106B
B22 |Remove AC in Gutter Pan 28 LF $4.00 $112.00 $57.00 $1,596.00 $60.00 $1,680.00 $5.00 $140.00
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM B: $269,111.50 $355,994.93 $386,511.50 $399,264.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM C (Bancroft Ave)
C1  |Mobilization 1LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
C2 |Traffic Control & Construction Area 118 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours »
C3 |AC Milling and Offhaul (Final 153 CY $30.00 $4,590.00 $42.00 $6,426.00 $89.00 $13,617.00 $85.00 $13,005.00
Quantity)
C4 |NOT USED 0CYy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
C5 |Remove and Offhaul Pulverized or 229 CY $40.00 $9,160.00 $63.00 $14,427.00 $75.00 $17,175.00 $105.00 $24,045.00
Existing Road Base Materials
(Final Quantity)
C6 |NOT USED 07N $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
C7 |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole 3 EA $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $3,400.00 $10,200.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
C8 |Adjust Storm Water Manhole 5 EA $1,300.00 $6,500.00 $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $2,100.00 $10,500.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
C9 |Storm Inlet Protection 1LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
C10 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
C11 |Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab 24743 SF $0.50 $12,371.50 $1.15 $28,454.45 $1.10 $27,217.30 $1.00 $24,743.00

Method (Equipment & Labor Only)
()

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 14 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 201213

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050

BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc. |RGW Construction, Inc. Ghilotti Constructin Company, Inc
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013 5029 Forni Drive 550 Greenville Road 246 Ghilotti Avenue
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei Concord, CA 94520 Livermore, CA 94550 Santa Rosa, CA 94507
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 687-6666 Phone: (925) 606-2400 Phone: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (925) 687-2122 Fax: (925) 961-1925 Fax: (707) 585-1601
ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
C12 |Soil Stabilization at Locations with 1237 SF $4.00 $4,948.00 $1.30 $1,608.10 $6.70 $8,287.90 $1.00 $1,237.00
Utilities Within Stabilized Base
Section (Equipment & Labor Only)
()
C13 |Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) 56 TN $110.00 $6,160.00 $120.00 $6,720.00 $133.00 $7,448.00 $110.00 $6,160.00
C14 |Asphait Concrete Paving 814 TN $80.00 $65,120.00 $87.00 $70,818.00 $102.00 $83,028.00 $85.00 $69,190.00
C15 |INOT USED 0 sy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
C16 |Potholing 20 EA $75.00 $1,500.00 $520.00 $10,400.00 $520.00 $10,400.00 $450.00 $9,000.00
C17 lInstall Traffic Detector Loops 8 EA $450.00 $3,600.00 $620.00 $4,960.00 $540.00 $4,320.00 $500.00 $4,000.00
C18 |Install Traffic Detector Wells 1 EA $600.00 $600.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
C19 |Remove and Replace 118 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement
Markings and Markers
C20 |Remove and Replace Portion of 6" 27 LF $170.00 $4,590.00 $130.00 $3,510.00 $280.00 $7,560.00 $650.00 $17,550.00
VCP Sanitary Sewer
C21 |Remove and Replace Portion of 8" 435 LF $180.00 $7,830.00 $165.00 $7,177.50 $475.00 $20,662.50 $400.00 $17,400.00
VCP Sanitary Sewer
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM C: $148,869.50 $224,626.05 $294,565.70 $294,330.00
Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013 Page 15 of 18 Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING

DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 6/03/2013
Prepared by: Kyle Lei

Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc.
5029 Forni Drive

Concord, CA 94520
Phone: (925) 687-6666
Fax: (925) 687-2122

RGW Construction, Inc.
550 Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 606-2400
Fax: (925)961-1925

Ghilotti Constructin Company, Inc
246 Ghilotti Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 94507
Phone: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (707) 585-1601

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
ADDITIVE BID ITEM D (Bigge St.)
D1 |Mobilization 1LS8 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
D2 |Traffic Control & Construction Area 1LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Signs, Lane Closures, and Detours
D3 |INOT USED 0CY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D4 |NOT USED 0CY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D5 |Remove and Offhaul Pulverized or 1023 CY $40.00 $40,920.00 $57.00 $58,311.00 $52.00 $53,196.00 $60.00 $61,380.00
Existing Road Base Materials
(Final Quantity)
D6 |{NOT USED 0TN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D7 |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4 EA $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
Frame and Cover to Grade
D8 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D9 |Storm Inlet Protection 1LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 $350.00 $350.00
D10 |Remove and Rebuild City 2 EA $800.00 $1,600.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
Monument
D11 {Soil Stabilization Full-Depth Rehab 63247 SF $0.50 $31,623.50 $0.67 $42,375.49 $0.30 $18,974.10 $1.00 $63,247.00
Method (Equipment & Labor Only)
() :
D12 |Soil Stabilization at Locations with 3162 SF $4.00 $12,648.00 $0.67 $2,118.54 $1.50 $4,743.00 $1.00 $3,162.00
Utilities Within Stabilized Base
Section (Equipment & Labor Only)
(S)
D13 [Cement for Soil Stabilization (S) 57 TN $110.00 $6,270.00 $120.00 $6,840.00 $132.00 $7,524.00 $118.82 $6,772.74
D14 |Asphalt Concrete Paving 2290 TN $80.00 $183,200.00 $87.00f $199,230.00 $99.00| $226,710.00 $85.00] $194,650.00
D15 |INOT USED 0 8Y $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D16 |Potholing 30 EA $75.00 $2,250.00 $520.00 $15,600.00 $500.00 $15,000.00 $450.00 $13,500.00
D17 {NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
D18 |NOT USED 0 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 16 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13

PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 6/03/2013
Prepared by: Kyle Lei

Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc.

5029 Forni Drive
Concord, CA 94520
Phone: (925) 687-6666
Fax: (925) 687-2122

RGW Construction, Inc.
550 Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 606-2400
Fax: (925) 961-1925

Ghilotti Constructin Company, Inc
246 Ghilotti Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 94507

Phone: (707) 585-1221

Fax; (707) 585-1601

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
D19 JRemove and Replace 1LS $300.00 $300.00 $80.00 $80.00 $300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement
Markings and Markers
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM D: $296,011.50 $399,155.03 $389,297.10 $431,061.74

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Page 17 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:43 PM




PROJECT TITLE: Annual Overlay/Rehabilitation 2012-13
PROJECT NO.: 2013.0050
BID NO.: 12-13.016

BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
DATE: Wednesday, June 12, 2013 Date Approved: 6/03/2013
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: Kyle Lei

LOCATION: City Clerk's Office

Bay Cities Paving & Grading Inc.
5029 Forni Drive

Concord, CA 94520

Phone: (925) 687-6666

Fax: (925) 687-2122

RGW Construction, Inc.
550 Greenville Road
Livermore, CA 94550
Phone: (925) 606-2400
Fax: (925) 961-1925

Ghilotti Constructin Company, Inc
246 Ghilotti Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 94507

Phone: (707) 585-1221

Fax: (707) 585-1601

ITEM
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
TOTAL BASE BID: $1,695,900.00 $2,007,978.04 $2,059,225.60 $2,031,866.20 *
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A:
$1,730,000.00 $2,041,578.04 $2,115,225.60 $2,074,866.20
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A & B:
$1,999,111.50 $2,397,572.97 $2,501,737.10 $2,474,130.20
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A, B & C:
$2,147,981.00 $2,622,199.02 $2,796,302.80 $2,768,460.20
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ITEM A, B,C &D
$2,443,992.50 $3,021,354.05 $3,185,599.90 $3,199,521.94
SUBCONTRACTORS: Johnson Construction Co. Farwest Safety Inc. Chrisp Company
AJW Construction Griffin Soil Tennyson Electric
Tennyson Electric AJW Construction Pacific Northwest Oil
Griffin Soil Tennyson Electric AJW Construction
Chrisp Company Sierra Traffic Marking
ABSL Construction Pacific Northwest Oil

SECURITIES:

NOTES:

10% Bid Bond

Addendum # 1 and #2 Received

10% Bid Bond

Addendum #1 and #2 Received

10% Bid Bond

*Math Error Corrected and/or
Addendum #1 and #2 Received

Reviewed by: %% A

P@e Lei, Project Manager

Reviewed by:

Annual OverlayRehabilitation 2012-2013

Date: é//‘f /’3

Date: C: 4,_/_’1/{/ =

Page 18 of 18

Printed 6/14/2013 @ 1:45 PM




